

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781 RESOLUTION NO. 84-26 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with the responsibility of providing for the overall Health, Education and Welfare of its Tribal Members; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council in keeping with this responsibility is seeking to promote and upgrade a more efficient delivery of Health, Education and Welfare Services to the Tribal Members.

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has identified a need to establish a Health, Education and Welfare Committee of the to advise the Council in their responsibility of achieving the aforementioned.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby appoints the following to serve in the capacity of the Health Education and Welfare Committee:

1.	Wes Whitener	4.	Janice Lopeman
2.	Erank Parker	5	Sharon Johnson
3.	Sis Brownfield		Mary Lopeman

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this 10th day of May, 1984, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of 4 for and o against.

David W. Whitener, Chairman

Attested by:

Evie Allen, Vice Chairman

Pavid E. Lopeman, Secretary